However, the parties filed a joint stipulation indicating that the parties have conferred and agree 

on the amount of attorney’s fees Plaintiff will receive. (ECF No. 30.) Per the joint stipulation, the 

parties have agreed to stipulate that an amount of Five Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars 

($5,500.00) in attorney’s fees under the EAJA is reasonable in this case. (ECF No. 30.)  

The court has reviewed Counsel’s fee petition and the joint stipulation that was submitted 

by the parties, and finds Counsel’s stipulated request for fees reasonable. Therefore, Plaintiff is